An act to repeal chapter four hundred and sixty-four of the public laws of eighteen

hundred and ninety-seven, 26

3. An act to appoint the members ^f the "county board of school directors" in the vari-

ous counties of the state, 27

i. An act to repeal chapter five hundred and four (504) of the public laws of one thou-

sand eight hundred and ninety-seven, relating to the protection of flsh in Alle-

ghany county, 29

5. An act to appoint a committee to investigate the management of the state peni-

tentiary, 30

6. An act to repeal chapter fifty-two of the acts of eighteen hundred and ninety-seven,

[...]

A supplemental act to an act entitled "An act to provide for the general supervision

of the shell-flsh industry of the state of North Carolina" and ratified on March sec-

ond, eighteen hundred and ninety-nine. 116

22. An act to incorporate the Roanoke Railroad and Bridge Company, 117

23. An act to repeal chapter three hundred and thirty one (331) of the public laws of eigh

teen hundred and ninety-seven, 119

24. An act to incorporate the State's Prison of North Carolina, aud to provide for the

government thereof, 119

25. An act toameud section two thousand and seventy-nine of The Code of North Car

[...]

tion to government of cities and iowus, 262

129. An act amendatory to the stock law in Jackson county, 262

130. An act to amend an act entitled ' An act to repeal chapter fifty-one of the acts of the

general assembly of eighteen hundred and ninety-seven " 263

131. An act to amend chapter one hundred and nine (109), public laws of eighteen hun-
dred and ninety-seven, 263

132. An act to amend chapter two hundred and seventy, public laws of eighteen hundred
and ninety-five, 261

133. An act to regulate shooting of wild fowl in Dare county, 264

134. An act entitled an act to repeal chapter one hundred and forty, of private laws of

[...]

and ninety-seven, relative to cotton at d peanut weighers for Edgecombe county, 277

166. An act to amend chapter one hundred and fifty-four, public laws eighteen hundred

and ninety-seven, 277

157. An act to protect game in the county of Randolph, 278-

158. An act to repeal chapter three hundred and sixty-seven (367), public laws of eighteen

hundred and ninety-seven, 278

159. An act to authorize the county of Bertie to borrow money, issue bonds, and levy a

special tax

.

278

160. An act to promote temperance, 280

161. An act to amend section one thousand nine hundred and six of The Code, 281

[...]

to regulate the duties and powers of town constables, and validate proceed-

ings based on process served by them, 309

169. An act to provide for the appointment of commissioners in Washington county, 310

170. An act to increase the number of commissioners of C aven county, 310

171. An act to repeal chapter one hundred and twelve (112) of the public laws of North

Carolina, r-ession of eighteen hundred and ninety five (1895), and chapter one bun

dred and seventy-two (172) of the public laws of North Carolina, session of eighteen

hundred and ninety-seven (1897), and restore Mount Airy township, in Surry

[...]

An act appointing L, G L, Taylor a magistrate, 316

182. An act to confer police powers on deputy sheriffs at Haw River, in Alamance county, 317

183 An act to amend chapter two hundred and seventy-six, public laws of eighteen hun-

dred and ninety-seven, 318

184. An act to amend chapter two hundred and thirty-three (233) of the public laws of

eighteen hundred and ninety-seven (1897), 318

185. An act to amend chapter three hundred and fifty-three of the public laws of eighteen

hundrtd and ninety-seven, 319

186. Anacttoiepeal chapter one hundred and fourteen of the public laws of eighteen bun-

[...]

An act to amend an act to establish and provide for the militia and for the support and

maintenance of the state guard, ratified March sixth, eighteen hundred and ninety-

three, 543

391. An act to extend the time of settlement of the county taxes of Martin county, 546

392. An act to repeal chapter one hundred and fifty-seven (157) of the public laws of eighteen

hundred and ninety-five, relating to the elections ofjustices of the peace, 546

393. An act to repeal chapter four hundred and twenty-one, public laws of eighteen hundred

and ninety seven, 546

394. An act to appoint C.

[...]

An act to amend chapter sixty-eight of the public laws ofeighteen hundred and ninety-

seven, entitled an act regulating the probate and registration fees on crop liens, 773

579. An act to amend chapter three hundred and thirty-three of the public laws of eighteen

hundred and ninety-seven, 774

580. An act to amend chapter three hundred and ninety-five (395) of the public acts ofeighteen

hundred and ninety-seven (1S97), to prohibit the manufacture and sale of liquor near

certain churches in the state, 774

581. An act to provide for the better working of the public roads and highways of the state, 775